be $   million ($   million, if the underwriters' over-allotment option is exercised in full). We expect to apply the net proceeds from this
offering to repay amounts outstanding on our revolving bank credit facility and for general business purposes, possibly including but not limited
to acquisitions of property in the ordinary course. At June 16, 2003, the interest rate payable on our revolving bank credit facility was 2.1% per
year and the amount outstanding was $150.0 million.

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2003, and as adjusted to reflect our June 16, 2003, redemption of all
$65.0 million aggregate principal amount of our 83/8% senior notes due June 2011, our acquisition in May 2003 of one office property
containing 666,000 square feet of space for $47.9 million, including closing costs, completion of this offering and the application of the net
proceeds of $   million to repay amounts outstanding on our revolving bank credit facility. As adjusted amounts assume that the remainder of
the proceeds of the offering, after repayment of the revolving bank credit facility, are invested in cash accounts or short-term securities.

March 31, 2003

Actual As Adjusted

(amounts in thousands, except share
and per share amounts)

(unaudited)

Cash $ 24,583 $

Debt:
Borrowings on revolving bank credit facility $ 40,000 $
Senior notes payable, net 951,341 886,341
Mortgage notes payable, net 335,055 335,055

Total debt 1,326,396

Shareholders' equity:

Edgar Filing: HRPT PROPERTIES TRUST - Form 424B3

5

March 31, 2003

Preferred shares of beneficial interest, par value $0.01 per share;
Series A, 8,000,000 issued and outstanding 193,086 193,086
Series B, 12,000,000 issued and outstanding 289,849 289,849

Common shares of beneficial interest, par value $0.01 per share; 128,918,077
issued and outstanding and   as adjusted 1,289
Additional paid in capital 1,946,525
Cumulative net income (1) 1,037,807 1,036,320
Cumulative common distributions (1,501,320) (1,501,320)
Cumulative preferred distributions (50,163) (50,163)

Total shareholders' equity 1,917,073

Total capitalization $ 3,243,469 $

(1)
As adjusted reflects a $1.5 million writeoff of deferred financing fees associated with the redemption of $65.0 million aggregate
principal amount of our senior notes as described above.

S-4

FEDERAL INCOME TAX AND ERISA CONSIDERATIONS

   The following supplements and updates the summary of federal income tax considerations and Employee Retirement Income Security Act
of 1974, as amended ("ERISA") considerations relating to the acquisition, ownership and disposition of our shares in our Annual Report on
Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2002, which is incorporated in this prospectus supplement by reference. Sullivan & Worcester LLP,